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THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURHABY 

FROM: 

Municipal Manai:;cr 

Municipal EnBincer 

INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION 

DEPARTMENT: 

DEPARTMENT: 

DATE: 5 Frcb. /71 

OUR FILE # 

YOUR FILE # 
SUBJECT: Engineering Services Proposals 

Drainn~e and Roacl Works 

We require a substantial amount of outsi~e consulting assistance in order to 
enable us to meet the very tii:;ht time limits and other requirements imposed 
under the Federal-Provincial Special Development Loan Program. One of the 
most stringent require1."1ent:s is that relating to the required certification that 
'' •••• plans and specifications are complete. or will be substantially complete 
by Harch 31, 1971, .... ". 

Accordingly. proposals were invited fror:i three Engineering Companies who are 
considered t:o be eminently suit:ed to. perform the type of Hark called for. A 
tabulat:ion of the proposals and quot:ations is attached hereto. 

More specifically, the particulnr engineering consulting services required in 
· connection with the drainage portion of the pror;rarn are, preliir.inary surveys, 

I
. ,{ 

. ,,, ·, , 1, r , /41,. -,-~-
./ .)f{ 

:,;~· t 

full design, and "as constructed" <lrawin;:;s, with the exclusion of construct:ion 
layouts and inspection. For the road works portion of the consulting services 
required, we specifically request consulting services in the performance of 
preliminary surveys and draughting of street plans preparatory to desi::>,n re­
lated to street construction; as for the clrainngc works, layout anci inspection 
are not included, nor is desi3n incluc.lecl for the road works portion. 

It is recommended that authority be granted to enter into engineering consulting 
agreer~ents as follows: 

l. With Vc~ctor Engineering: Design {fa 700062 
II 710001 
II 710003 
II 710004 
II 710009 

2. With El-Scwnro Engineering: Design if 700059 
II 700010 
II 700053 
II 710002 
II 720005 
II 710006 
II 71.0(11_17 

" 710008 

In rcconanenclin:~ <'ntcring into ar,recr.,cnts with th,:, t\10 Enginr,Pring Comp:,nics 
mentioned, ths basi::: of choice i::; for tlw lowest :ind l.'OSt :it:tr.'."lctivc propos;;l 
offered on cnch of the proje<.:t:s l>y each of the three En"inecrin2, Co1.1j_)anics con­
cerned. 

EEO:o? 
Att. 
c.c. () l·'.nnicipnl Trcnsur,,r () ;-jcmicip."11 :,ol ic i.tur 
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QUOTATION FOR ENGINEERlNG SERVICES 
(EXCLUDING STREET DESIGN) 

ON FOLLOWING L. I. P. AND BUVGET 
DRAINAGE PROJECTS: 

Design 
No. Location 

700059 L.I.P.Irving (Royal Oak - Marlborough) 

700010 ✓ Par.ker (Willingdon~Holdom) 

700058 ✓ Sanders (Royal Oak - Nelson) 

700062 ✓ Fourteenth (Kingsway - Mary) 

710001 ~. Thirteenth Ave. (13th St. - 15th St.) 

710002 
II 

:>. Gilpin (Royal Oak - Gatenby) 
Gatenby (Gilpin - Ivar Pl.) 

710Q03 "J). Greystone (N. of Aldrin Pl.) 

Vector 
Engineering 

( 
( 

720.00 

6,320.00 

920.00 

1,120.ootl 

280.00 ✓ 

900.00 

710004 'D. Lane S. of 1st St. (17th Ave. - 19th Ave.) 

240.00✓ 

720.00 ✓ 

710005 1). 
II 

18th Ave. (2nd St. - 4th St.) 
4th St. (17th Ave. - 18th Ave.) 

710006 "')::>. Holdom (N.P.L. Lot 13 - Pandora) 

710007 ""D. Burke (Sussex - Booth) 

710008 D. Kitchener (Madison - Carleton) 

710009 1). 14th Ave. (15th St. - Kingsway) 

( 
( 

1,000.00 

490.00 

630.00 

750.00 

1,000.00✓ 

McElhanney 
Engineering 

1,500.00 

7,400.00 

2,100.00 

1,950.00 

500.00 

1,450.00 

350.00 

800.00 

1,300.00 

550.00 

825.00 

1,500.00 

El-Sewaro 
Engineering 

635.00 t/ 

5,950. oov' 

840.00 ✓ 

1,720.00 

420.00 

810.00 ✓ 

365 .• 00 

750.00 

465. 00 V 

590. oo..-' 

12s.oo✓ 

1,100.00 

I Mf.llAGEll'S P.(P.; :n 
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