THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION

Municipal Manager

DEPARTMENT:

DATE: 5 Feb./71

FROM:

Municipal Engineer

DEPARTMENT:

OUR FILE #

SUBJECT:

Engineering Services Proposals -Drainage and Road Works

YOUR FILE #

We require a substantial amount of outside consulting assistance in order to enable us to meet the very tight time limits and other requirements imposed under the Federal-Provincial Special Development Loan Program. One of the most stringent requirements is that relating to the required certification that "....plans and specifications are complete, or will be substantially complete by March 31, 1971,...".

Accordingly, proposals were invited from three Engineering Companies who are considered to be eminently suited to perform the type of work called for. A tabulation of the proposals and quotations is attached hereto.

More specifically, the particular engineering consulting services required in connection with the drainage portion of the program are, preliminary surveys, full design, and "as constructed" drawings, with the exclusion of construction layouts and inspection. For the road works portion of the consulting services required, we specifically request consulting services in the performance of preliminary surveys and draughting of street plans preparatory to design related to street construction; as for the drainage works, layout and inspection are not included, nor is design included for the road works portion.

It is recommended that authority be granted to enter into engineering consulting agreements as follows:

1.	With Vector Engineering:	Design #	700062 710001
		**	710001
		*1	710004
	•	* .	710 009
2.	With El-Sewaro Engineering:	Design #	700059
		11	700010
	•	11	700053
		¥F.	710002
		- 11	720005
		11	710006
		11	710007
		11	710003

In recommending entering into agreements with the two Engineering Companies mentioned, the basis of choice is for the lowest and most attractive proposal offered on each of the projects by each of the three Engineering Companies concerned.

ANT

EEE ENGINEER

EEO: op

Att.

c.c. () Municipal Treasurer

() Municipal Solicitor

MANAGER'S REPORT

HEM No. 12

QUOTATION FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES (EXCLUDING STREET DESIGN) ON FOLLOWING L.I.P. AND BUDGET DRAINAGE PROJECTS:

Design No.	Location		ector ineering	McElhanney Engineering	El-Sewaro Engineering
700059	L.I.P. Irving (Royal Oak - Marlborough)		720.00	1,500.00	635.00 ✔
700010	✓ Parker (Willingdon-Holdom)		6,320.00	7,400.00	5,950.00 √
700058	√ Sanders (Royal Oak - Nelson)		920.00	2,100.00	840.00 🗸
700062	√ Fourteenth (Kingsway - Mary)		1,120.00 ✔	1,950.00	1,720.00
710001	D. Thirteenth Ave. (13th St 15th St.)		280.00 ✓	500.00	420.00
710002	>. Gilpin (Royal Oak - Gatenby) Gatenby (Gilpin - Ivar Pl.)	(900.00	1,450.00	810.00 🗸
710003	D. Greystone (N. of Aldrin Pl.)		240.00√	350.00	365, 00
710004	D. Lane S. of 1st St. (17th Ave 19th A	ve.)	720.00 ✔	800.00	750.00
710005	D. 18th Ave. (2nd St 4th St.) 4th St. (17th Ave 18th Ave.)	(1,000.00	1,300.00	910.00
710006	> Holdom (N.P.L. Lot 13 - Pandora)		490.00	550.00	465.00 ₺
710007	D. Burke (Sussex - Booth)		630.00	##	590.00€
710008	D. Kitchener (Madison - Carleton)		750.00	825.00	725.00
710009	D . 14th Ave. (15th St Kingsway)		1,000.00	1,500.00	1,100.00

MANAGER'S REPURT

ITEM No. 12